
 
 
 
 

                                                                                                                              REF NO.: NCR-INFRA-17-02-004  
INVITATION TO BID 

 

RECONCRETING OF ROADWAY at MFC-ACA Compound, Valenzuela City 

The NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY-NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION (NFA-NCR), through its Corporate Operating Budget intends to 
apply the Sum of  Three Million Four Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty SevenPesos & 70/100 
(Php3,499,937.70) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Reconcreting of 
Roadway at MFC-ACA Compound, Valenzuela City.  Bids received in excess of the ABC in any or all lots, shall be automatically 
rejected at bid opening. 
 
The project includes supervision and provision of labor, equipment, materials and other facilities and services required to 
complete this project in accordance with the approved plans and specifications. The works include the following: 
 

1. Mobilization / Demobilization 
2. Demolition of Existing Roadway 
3. Base Preparation 
4. Concrete Works 
5. Repair of Damaged Drainage Canal 

 
The prospective bidders must have completed an SLCC that is similar to the contract to be bid, and whose value, adjusted to 
current prices using the PSA consumer price indices, must be at least (50%) of the ABC to be bid: Provided, However, That 
contractors under Small A and Small B categories without similar experience on the contract to be bid is allowed to bid if the cost 
of such contract is not more than the Allowable Range of Contract Cost (ARCC) of their registration based on the guidelines as 
specified by PCAB. 
 
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified 
in the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (Revised IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government 
Procurement Reform Act”. 
 
Interested bidder may obtain further information from the NFA-NCR Regional Bids and Awards Committee (RBAC) Secretariat c/o 
Rene T. Sarmiento and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., 
Monday to Friday. 
 
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested bidders starting March 01-20, 2017 (Weekdays only 8:00 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m.) from the address below and upon payment of non-refundable Bidding fee in the amount stated above. 
 
The NFA-NCR RBAC will conduct a Pre-Bid Conference on March 08, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m. at 3

rd
  Floor of  J. Dela Cruz Hall, NFA-NCR 

which shall be open to all interested parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents. 
 
Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00 a.m., March 21, 2017. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid 
Security in any of the applicable forms and in the amount indicated in Section 27 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184. 
 
Bid Opening shall be on March 21, 2017 @ 10:00 a.m. at 3

rd
  Floor of J. Dela Cruz Hall, NFA-NCR . Bids will be opened in the 

presence of the bidder or his/her authorized representatives.  Late bids shall not be accepted. 
 
THE NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY-NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY OR ALL BIDS, TO 
WAIVE ANY FORMALITIES OR DEFECTS FOUND THEREIN AND TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS AND REJECT ALL BIDS AT ANY 
TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER OR BIDDERS AND TO 
ACCEPT ONLY SUCH BIDS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT. 
 
For further information, please refer to: 
Mr. Rene T. Sarmiento/Ms. Joseline B. Marfil/Ms. Arlene N. Navarro             
RBAC SECRETARIAT           
National Food Authority, U.N. Avenue, Paco, Manila 
Tel Nos.: 564-20-73/563-94-37     Telefax #: 563-94-65                (Signed) 

MYRNA R. DOMINGO 
Asst. Regional Director and 
RBAC Chairperson 

 

           Republic of the Philippines 

     

         NATIONAL FOOD AUTHORITY 
                  National Capital Region 
               U. N. Avenue, Paco, Manila 


